ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 10, TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 26, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 150

June 22, 1995 - Offered by Representative Cullen.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 7, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 8, line 11.
- 3 **2.** Page 48, line 5: delete lines 5 to 12.
- **3.** Page 146, line 1: delete "in a collective bargaining unit".
- 5 **4.** Page 146, line 6: delete "and (n)".
- **5.** Page 146, line 15: delete "in a collective bargaining unit".
- 7 **6.** Page 146, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 150, line 24, and substitute:
- 8 "502c. Page 1314, line 5: after that line insert:".
- 9 **7.** Page 151, line 1: before "Section" insert a quotation mark.
- 10 **8.** Page 152, line 7: delete lines 7 to 10.

- 1 **9.** Page 152, line 19: delete lines 19 to 22.
- 2 **10.** Page 153, line 3: delete lines 3 to 9.
- 3 **11.** Page 155, line 11: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with "hm." on page 163, line 13 and substitute:
- 4 "Section 3794k. 111.70 (4) (cm) 7. hm. of the statutes is created to read:
- 5 111.70 (4) (cm) 7. hm.".
- 6 **12.** Page 163, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with "6." on page 166, line 14 and substitute:
- 7 **"Section 3794km.** 111.70 (4) (cm) 7. hm. of the statutes, as created by 1995
- 8 Wisconsin Act (this act), is repealed.
- 9 **Section 3794L.** 111.70 (4) (cm) 9. b. of the statutes, as affected by 1993
- 10 Wisconsin Act 16, is repealed and recreated to read:
- 11 111.70 (4) (cm) 9. b.".
- 12 **13.** Page 166, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with "(f)" on page 171, line 3, and substitute:
- 13 "Section 3801f. 111.70 (7m) (f) of the statutes, as affected by 1993 Wisconsin
- 14 Act 16, is repealed and recreated to read:
- 15 111.70 **(7m)** (f)".
- 16 **14.** Page 171, line 6: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 173, line 24.
- 17 **15.** Page 426, line 6: delete lines 6 to 8.
- 18 **16.** Page 455, line 1: delete lines 1 to 6.
- 19 **17.** Page 455, line 7: before "(2h)" insert a quotation mark.

- 1 **18.** Page 460, line 8: delete lines 8 to 11 and substitute:
- 2 "923m. Page 2460, line 16: after that line insert:
- 3 "(3e) Local government interest arbitration factors. The repeal of section
- 4 111.70 (4) (cm) 7. hm. of the statutes takes effect on July 1, 1996.".".
- 5 **19.** Page 465, line 8: delete that line.

6 (END)